# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isabelle MATON	06/19/2008
Giuseppina LAVINARO	06/30/2008
Jean WILLIEME	08/21/2008
Tommy DETEMMERMAN	06/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Europe SA	
Street Address:	Rue Jules Bordet, Parc Industriel	
Internal Address:	Zone C	
City:	Seneffe	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-7180	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12835609

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0442

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie
Address Line 1: 450 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71049-143 #2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. LaPrairie

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0213

501332811



PATENT REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0214

# ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Isabelle MATON, Giuseppina LAVINARO, Jean WILLIEME and Tommy DETEMMERMAN residing respectively at Avenue Napoleon 51, 1420 Braine L'alleud, Belgium, Rue Emile Latteur 30, 7100 Trivieres, Belgium, Rue de la Grosse Cotte 26, 7390 Quaregnon, Belgium and Warandeberg 84, 1970 Wezembeek-Oppem, Belgium have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

# ORGANOSILOXANE COMPOSITIONS

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States as Serial No. 11/910,775, filed on 5 October 2007; and which claims foreign priority to PCT International Application No. PCT/US2006/011986, filed on 3 April 2006; and Great United Kingdom Application No's. GB 0506939.8, filed April 6 2005 and 0516239.1 filed August 06 2005.

WHEREAS, **DOW CORNING EUROPE SA**, a corporation having its principal place of business at **Parc Industriel**, **B-7180 Seneffe**, **Belgium**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

1

PATENT REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0215

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey our entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

June 30, 2008

Bate

AUGUST 21, 2008

Date

23/06 08 Date

Isabelle MATON

Giuseppina LAVINARO

Tommy DETEMMERMAN

DC102286PCT/071049.00061 Attorney Docket No.:

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE, ESQ.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151
(248) 723-0442

Howard and Howard 10/27/2008 9:55:12 PM

PAGE

248 645 1568

P.02/05 Fax Server

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



2/005

OCTOBER 27, 2008

PTAS

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101 HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-5151

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/27/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021739/0830

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 071049.00061 #2

ASSIGNOR:

MATON, ISABELLE

DOC DATE: 06/19/2008

ASSIGNOR:

LAVINARO, GIUSEPPINA

DOC DATE: 06/30/2008

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIEME, JEAN

DOC DATE: 08/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

DETEMMERMAN, TOMMY

DOC DATE: 06/23/2008

ASSIGNEE:

DOW CORNING EUROPE SA, PARC INDUSTRIEL B-7180 SENEFFE, BELGIUM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.eov

PATENT REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0218

OCT-27-2008 21:57 USPTO

Howard and Howard

10/27/2008 9:55:12 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

248 645 1568 P.03/05

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

021739/0830 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11910775

FILING DATE: 05/20/2008

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: ORGANOSILOXANE COMPOSITIONS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0219** 

**PATENT** 

Howard and Howard 10/27/2008 9:55:12 PM

PAGE

4/005

248 645 1568 P.04/05 Fax Server

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/27/2008 500686862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isabelle Maton	06/19/2008
Giuseppina Lavinaro	06/30/2008
Jean Willieme	08/21/2008
Tommy Detemmerman	06/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW CORNING EUROPE SA,	
Street Address:	Parc Industriel	
City:	B-7180 Seneffe	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910775

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(248) 645-1483

Email:

ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name:

David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Howard & Howard Attorneys

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071049.00081 #2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. LaPrairie

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_#1#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0220** 

OCT-27-2008 21:57 USPTO Howard and Howard

10/27/2008 9:55:12 PM

PAGE

248 645 1568 5/005 Fax Server

P.05/05

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

source=Assignment\_#1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_#1#page3.tif

PATENTP.05

RECORDED: 10/27/2010 REEL: 025205 FRAME: 0221